AS OF

MARCH 21, 2016

DETROIT FIRE FIGHTERS ASSOCIATION - IAFF LocAL 344
RECENT/PENDING RETIREMENTS

DATE

01-04-2016
02-26-2016
03-02-2016
03-20-2016
04-01-2016
04-05-2016
05-01-2016
05-02-2016
06-01-2016
06-27-2016
06-27-2016
07-29-2016
08-15-2016
08-22-2016

RANK
F.E.O.
Sergeant
Chief
Captain

Sergeant
Captain

F.E.O.
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
Captain
Senior Chief
F.E.O.
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief

NAME
Dwayne Cobb
Raymond Hall

Stephen Johnson
Keith A. Watkins
Ronald L. Ward
Myron Fortune
Ross Franklin
William D. Hall
Steven J. Kirschner
Brian Cleland

Jack C. Wiley
Terry Duerod
Richard Gainer
Derrick R. Williams

COMPANY SENIORITY TYPE
Engine 48 07-22-1985 Service
Ladder 25 08-10-1992 Service
Training Academy 02-12-1990 Service
Engine 17 05-05-1986 Service
Engine 01 03-11-1991 Service
Fire Prevention ~ 09-22-1986 Service
Engine 39 10-09-1989 Service
Battalion Chief ~ 02-07-1983 Service
Battalion Chief ~ 12-05-1977 Service
Engine 40 03-02-1987 Service
Senior Chief 07-05-1977 Service
Engine 55 05-30-1989 Service
Battalion Chief ~ 06-18-1984 Service
Battalion Chief ~ 02-07-1983 Service

Fraternally,

THOMAS GEHART

Secretary - Local 344



