

DETROIT FIRE FIGHTERS ASSOCIATION – IAFF LOCAL 344 **RECENT/PENDING RETIREMENTS**

AS OF **MARCH 21, 2016**

DATE	RANK	NAME	COMPANY	<u>SENIORITY</u>	TYPE
01-04-2016	F.E.O.	Dwayne Cobb	Engine 48	07-22-1985	Service
02-26-2016	Sergeant	Raymond Hall	Ladder 25	08-10-1992	Service
03-02-2016	Chief	Stephen Johnson	Training Academy	02-12-1990	Service
03-20-2016	Captain	Keith A. Watkins	Engine 17	05-05-1986	Service
04-01-2016	Sergeant	Ronald L. Ward	Engine 01	03-11-1991	Service
04-05-2016	Captain	Myron Fortune	Fire Prevention	09-22-1986	Service
05-01-2016	F.E.O.	Ross Franklin	Engine 39	10-09-1989	Service
05-02-2016	Battalion Chief	William D. Hall	Battalion Chief	02-07-1983	Service
06-01-2016	Battalion Chief	Steven J. Kirschner	Battalion Chief	12-05-1977	Service
06-27-2016	Captain	Brian Cleland	Engine 40	03-02-1987	Service
06-27-2016	Senior Chief	Jack C. Wiley	Senior Chief	07-05-1977	Service
07-29-2016	F.E.O.	Terry Duerod	Engine 55	05-30-1989	Service
08-15-2016	Battalion Chief	Richard Gainer	Battalion Chief	06-18-1984	Service
08-22-2016	Battalion Chief	Derrick R. Williams	Battalion Chief	02-07-1983	Service

Fraternally, THOMAS GEHART Secretary – Local 344